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ADVANCE RATE NOTIFICATION No. 108 of 2023 (GOODS)

Sub: Classification of "Water for Industrial Use"

Ref: IRCA Goods Tariff No.49, Pt-I (Vol. II); and Board's Rates Circular No.06 of
2021 dated 15.02 2021 and corrigenda thereto.

Authority: Railway Board’s letter No. TCR/1015/2021 /Industrial Water/
3343754 (Corrigendum No. 03 to Rates Circular No. 06 of 2021)

1.0 In terms of Board's Rates Circular No.06 of 2021 dated 15.02.2021, approval of
the Competent Authority was accorded to assign class 140A (trainload) and
packing condition P-2 for commodity "Water for Industrial use valid up to
14.08.2021. In terms of corrigendum no. 01 dated 12.08.2021, the same was
extended up to 31.08.2022 and further up to 31.08.2023 in terms of
corrigendum no. 02 dated 03.08.2022.

2.0 Matter has been reviewed, and it has been approved by the Competent Authority
to classify and charge "Water for Industrial use” beyond 31.08.2022 at Class
140A) Packing Condition P-2, Risk Rate RR, till further advice.

3.0 This issues in consultation with Traffic Transportation Directorate and with the
concurrence of Finance Directorate of Ministry of Railways.

Staff concerned to note and act accordingly.
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ACM (FS)
—/ CHIEF COMMERCIAL MANAGER (FS)
No. C/RB-MISC/2011/CLASSIF PCCM'’s Office, CSTM
Date: 31 /08/2023

Previous ARN issued No.107 /2023 (Goods) dated 28/08/2023

Sub- Levy of GST on transportation of goods in trucks under Roll
on- Roll-off (Ro-Ro) services (No. C.RB.306.GST.2017/Pt. I)
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